
 
    GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 
 

   LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1636 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 11, 2021 
 

SCM IN HARYANA 
 

NO. 1636.  SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH:  
 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
(a)  the amount spent so far on the projects under Smart City Mission (SCM) 
 in Haryana along with the heads under which the money has been 
 spent;  
 

(b)  the number of projects completed in Haryana under SCM; and 
 

 (c)  the status report of all smart city works undertaken including the 
 deadline for completion of the same? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF  
THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

 

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI) 
 

(a)  Faridabad & Karnal have been selected for development as Smart Cities in 
the State of Haryana. The details of Central share released and utilized by 
these Smart Cities are given below: 

             ( � in crores) 

Smart City & Round of 
selection 

Central share released Central share utilized 

Project 
Fund 

Administrative 
& Office 

Expenses 
(A&OE) 

Project 
Fund A&OE 

Faridabad  
(Fast Track Round-May 
2016) 

279 15 248.45 13.99 

Karnal 
(Round-3- June, 2017) 118 10 50.00 10.00 

Total 397 25 298.45 23.99 
   (As on 22.1.2021) 
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(b) & (C) The status of Smart City projects in the State of Haryana is given below : 
      ( � in crores) 

Smart City 
Tenders Issued Work Order 

Issued Work Completed 
Total 
Projects Amount No. of 

Projects Amount No. of 
Projects Amount No. of 

Projects Amount 

Faridabad 3 
               

33.1 13 
           

435.8 4 
       

162.3 20 
           

631.3 

Karnal 12 
            

474.1 15 
           

166.0 6 
          

16.3 33 
           

654.5 

15 
            

507.2 28 
           

601.8 10 
       

178.6 53 
       

1,285.7 
   (As on 22.1.2021) 
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